
Kim Meltzer 
40700 Romeo Plank Road 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

RUTI·I I OHNSON. SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

May 11,2016 

Clinton Township, Michigan 48038 

Dear Ms. Meltzer: 

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Nancy Duemling 
against you, alleging that you violated the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCF A or Act), 
1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The investigation and resolution of this complaint is 
governed by section 15 of the Act and the corresponding administrative rules, R 169.51 et seq. 
A copy of the complaint and supporting documentation is enclosed with this Jetter. 

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalfto use or 
authorize the use of"funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, 
stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a 
contribution or expenditure(.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a 
misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4). 

Ms. Duemling alleges that you improperly used public funds by circulating your nominating 
petitions during an official township function. 

The purpose of this Jetter is to inform you of the Department's examination of these matters and 
your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further. It is important to 
understand that the Department is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as 
true. 

If you wish to file a written response to this complaint, you arc required to do so within 15 
business days of the date of this letter. Your response may include any written statement or 
additional documentary evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the 
Department of State, Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 151 Floor, 430 West 
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will 
render a decision based on the evidence furnished by the complainant. 

A copy of your answer will be provided to Ms. Duemling, who will have an opportunity to 
submit a rebuttal statement to the Department. After reviewing all of the statements and 
materials provided by the parties, the Department will determine whether "there may be reason 
to believe that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]" MCL 169.2 15( 1 0). Note that the 
Department's enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement, 
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conducting an administrative hearing, or referring this matter to the Attorney General for 
enforcement of the criminal penalties provided in section 57(4) of the Act. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395. 

c: Nancy Duemling 

Sincerely, 

~·.A~6.~ 
Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
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Campaign Finance Complaint Form 
2016 11~y _6 

PH 
2
: ~ 3 . Michigan Department of State 

EL~CTIOHS/GREAT 5EAL 
This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone VIolated the Michigan 
Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL 169.201 et seq.). All 
infonnation on the fonn must be provided along with an original signature and evidence. Please 
print or type all information. 

I allege that the MCFA was violated as follows: 

Your Name 
Nancy Duemling I Daytime Telephone Number I 

ss6-3:G7 ssQl q 14 -7tt a 
Mailing Address 

20776 Moxon Drive 

C'ty_ 1

~linton Township I Stai-11 t Zip 48036 

:se~Hon-2~ .. -Allig'ed ·vioJiitilit:;~~··. ~ .. ~ .. ~··:····.-··: .~ ~~·-·~ .:~.~~· :; r- ·~ )~ ~~: ·~~ :~c-~ __ .,.:·.,;!, =··~·!: :.~'-;: ;:.
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Name 
Clinton Township Clerk Kim Meltzer 

Mailing Addn:ss 
40700 Romeo Plank Road 

City 
Clinton Township l State 

MI 1 Zi~8038 

5~?'1'f.~lfifh"l<ftn1'1mtlt~ use of public funds for election purposes 

Explain how tboJe sedlonJ were vlolaled: 
I am an election inspector for Clinton Township and attended the required training 

for inspectors on March 5, 2016 at the University Center of Macomb Community 

Colhgs . ThiG training ~:~3 pn.ic! f or with public funds and Clark Meltzer ~~as there 

in her official capacity. Republ ican candidates for office, including Ms. Meltzer,, 

circulated their partisan nominating petitions for signatures at this training~ 

When I refused to sign the petitions, I was harassed by the circulator. 



Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in 
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry 
under the circumstances, you are unable to certifY that certain factual contentions are supported 
by evidence, you may also make the following certification: 

I certify tllat to tile best of my knowledge, information, o1· belief, tltel'e are 
grounds to conclude that thefol/owiug specifically identified factual 
coute11tions are likely to be supported by evidence ajle1· a reasonable 
opportunity foJ•fttrtller inquilJ'· Those specific contentions are: 

x----~~~~~----------------signature nf ComplainDIII Date 

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is 
responsible for n civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up 
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses Incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the 
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint. 

Mail Ol' deliver the completed complaint form with an original signature and evidence to the following 
address: 

Revised: OJ/16 

Michigan Department of State 
Bureau of Elections 

Richard H. Austin Building- 1st Floor 
430 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48918 



Nancy Duernling 
20776 Moxon Drive 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

RUTII JoHNsoN, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

June 24, 2016 

Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 

Dear Ms. Duernling: 

The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against Kim Meltzer, 
which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 P.A. 
388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy of the response is provided as an enclosure with this letter. 

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the 
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, l 5

t Floor, 430 West 
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918. 

c: Peter Peacock 

Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
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PLUNKETT COONEY 

Via Email: bombonaisl@mjchigan.gov 

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonals 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
Richard H. Austin Building-! st Floor 
430 West Allegan 
Lansing, Ml 48918 

Dear Ms. Bourbonais: 
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June 16, 2016 
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This is the response to the complaint filed by Nancy Duemling against Kim Meltzer, Clinton 
Township Clerk. 

On the date of the alleged violation of the Campaign Finance Act, March 5, 2016, Ms. Meltzer and 
her assistant, J<lm Irvine, were conducting training that was State mandated. This training took 
place in a facility not owned by Clinton Township. There was no rent paid for the use of the facility. 
The Nominating Petitions that are the subject of the complaint, were circulated by Kim Irvine, not 
Ms. Meltzet·. Ms. Meltze1' did not direct Kim Irvine to circulate the nominating Petitions. Although 
Ms. Meltzer was aware of the petition-gathering activity, we are advised fi'Om Ms. Irvine that she 
spent approximately 15 minute of time circulating the Nominating Petitions. Therefore, even if Ms. 
Meltzer has directed to circulate the petitions (which she certainly did not), Ms. Irvine comp time 
would have been $10.00. 

The nominating Petitions being gathered by Ms. Irvine were at one end of a registt·ation table, 
whlch was 12 feet long.. Ms. MeltLer, while at the opposite end of the table, was responsible for 
registering people for the State mandated training. Ms. Irvine also helped with the registration. No 
individual walked around the facility circulating the Petitions. Ms. hvine placed the Petitions at the 
end of the registration table. 

Ms. Meltzer did not knowingly violate MCL 169.257 on March 5, 2016. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

PWP/cph 

Open.P010B.P0108.17038481·1 

Very truly yours, 

Peter W. Peacock 
(586) 466-7605 
ppeac.:ock@plunl<ettcopney.com 

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW 

38505 Woodward Ave., Suite 2000 • Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48304 • T: (248) 901-4000 • F: (248) 901-4040 • plunkelleooney.com 
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Peter Peacock 
Plunkett Cooney 
38505 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 2000 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

RurH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

July 18, 2016 

Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 

Also via email: ppeacock@plllnkettcooney.com 

Dear Mr. Peacock: 

This letter concerns the complaint that was recently filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy 
Duemling, which relates to a purported violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCF A 
or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The Department of State has received a rebuttal 
statement from the complainant, a copy of which is enclosed with this letter. 

Section 15(10) ofthe MCFA, MCL 169.215(10), requires the Department to determine within 45 
business days from the receipt of the rebuttal statement whether there is a reason to believe that a .: 
violation of the Act has occurred. Ms. Duemling's complaint remains under investigation at this 
time. At the conclusion of the review, all parties will receive written notice of the outcome of 
the complaint. 

c: Nancy Duemling 

Sincerely, 

~AflJ~~<U 
Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS 
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING • 1ST FLOOR • 430 W. ALLEGAN • LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918 



Nancy Duern.ling 
20776 Mux!m Drive 
Clinton Township, MI 48036 

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
Richard H. Austin Building- I 51 Floor 
430 West Allegan 
Lansing, MI 48918 

July 10,2016 

Dear Ms. Bourbonais: 

,'' ·c ._!]~CE/lJEO!FILED 
ll,u.l\t DEPT OF STATE 

ZOI6JUL 18 AH fl: 32 

CLECDONS/GREATSEAL 

I am moved to reply to the June 16, 2016 letter from attorney Peter Peacock to your office regarding my 
complaint filed against Clinton Township Clcik Kim Meltzer. 

Does the location of the offense really matter? The training may not have been on township property and no 
rent may have been paid, but it was still at a public facility (Macomb Community College). 

My complaint never mentioned petitions set out on a table. A male candidate was walking the line of people 
waiting to sign in for the training, soliciting signatures on nominating petitions. I have since seen a 
photograph and deduced that the man was Joseph Aragona, a candidate for Clinton Township Trustee. The 
line was long, and he was working it at least until I entered the training auditorium. He had his own petition 
as well as one for Ms. Meltzer. 

I do not know Kim Irvine. I do not know who signed me in at the training, and did not see any petitions on 
the registration table. I was not asked to sign a petition at the table. 

I feel that the entire tone of Mr. Peacock's letter is an attempt to minimize the truth. Election inspectors must 
be solicited from more than one political party, and the circulation of nominating petitions at a mandated 
training is inappropriate at best. Ms. Meltzer was standing at the registration table, where the actions of Mr. 
Arag~na were no doubt visible. He began at the front of the line and worked his way to where I was 
standing, so it is probable that those at the table were aware of his presence. He was the one who did not 
want to take "no" for an answer when I refused to sign the petitions. Mr. Aragona was still working the line 
when I was done registering and entered ihe auditorium for training. 

As the letter from Mr. Peacock implies I fabricated the circulation of signatures to the line, I filed a FOIA 
request for both the names of those in attendance on March 5, as well as the nominating petitions submitted 
by the Meltzer and Aragona campaigns. The FOIA request was filed on June 28. On July 6 the township 
extended the deadline for response to July 20,2016. 

Someone had to inform Mr. Aragona of the training site so that he could take advantage of the opportunity to 
secure signatures for himself and Ms. Meltzer. The fact that he was not asked to curtail his activity signified 
assent on the part of the Township Clerk, and Ms. Meltzer was the one in charge. 



Peter Peacock 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

Rum JoHNsoN. SECRETARY oF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

August 8, 2016 

Via email: ppeacockl O@gmail.com 

Dear Mr. Peacock: 

This letter concerns the complaint that was recently filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy 
Duemling, which relates to a purported violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA 
or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The Department of State has received supplemental 
information related to the rebuttal statement filed by the complainant, a copy of which is 
enclosed with this letter. 

Receipt of this information does not alter the deadline established by section 15(10) of the 
MCFA, MCL 169.215(10), for the Department to detennine within 45 business days from the 
receipt of the original rebuttal statement whether there is a reason to believe that a violation of 
the Act has occurred. Ms. Duemling's complaint remains under investigation at this time. At 
the conclusion of the review, all parties will receive written notice of the outcome of the 
complaint. 

Sincerely, 

~"A~~ 
Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 

c: Nancy Duemling 

' . 
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Nancy Duemling 
20776 Moxon Drive 
Clinton Township, MI 48036 

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
Richard H. Austin Building-! 51 Floor 
430 West Allegan 
Lansing, MI 48918 

July 26, 2016 

RE: Complaint against Clinton Township Clerk Kim Meltzer 

Dear Ms. Bourbonais: 

I am now in receipt of the paperwork I filed a FOIA request to receive. I received notice that it was 
available via mail on July 23, and picked up the papers at the township office on July 25. 

I am sending you copies ofthe relevant pages. These include the list of all those in attendance at the 
election inspector training held March 5, 2016 and the nominating petitions for both Kim Meltzer and 
Joseph Aragona with signatures dated March 5. 

There were 206 attendees at the March 5 training. Ofthese, 43 signed Meltzer's petitions, and 31 
signed for Joseph Aragona. Both positions require 200 signatures in order for a person to be on the 
ballot for the primary or general election. 

All the pages for Ms. Meltzer are signed with Kim Irvine as the circulator, although Mr. Aragona was 
working collecting signatures on the registration line. Mr. Aragona's petitions all list him as the 
circulator. 

In my previous letter, I mentioned not seeing the petitions on the registration table. Ms. Irvine may 
have been working the table at registration, but there were 3 or 4 women seated there. Ms. Meltzer was 
standing behind the table whenever I observed her. The line was very long and moving very slowly 
when I arrived. I was approximately 30 people back from the front of the line on arrival. 

Ms. Meltzer was conducting the training as township clerk. Ms. Irvine was there as a public employee, 
and works in the clerk's office. All of us attending the training were essentially employees of the 
township for that day. Ms. Meltzer was our boss, and we were a captive audience. 



PCT Location Name 

Clinton Valley Elementary School. 
2 1260 Mulberry ALLOR-CARLTON 

Jonas Salk Elementary School. 17601 
18 15MileRd. ANDREWS 

Ottawa Elementary School. 18601 
10 Millar ANDREWS 

Tenniswood Elementary School. 
22 23450 Glenwood ARENDT 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
34 Plank ASHLEY 

Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra 
35 Belle BASLER 

Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo 
44 Plank BAUMGART 

Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 
13 Wurfel BEAMAN 

Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra 
23 Belle BETTHAUSER 

Miami Elementary School, 41290 
41 Kentvale BIALCZAK 

Rainbow Elementary School. 337 49 
20 Wurtel BICKLEY 

Rainbow Elementary School. 33749 
13 Wurfel BICKLEY 

Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17 601 
24 15Mile Rd. BINGHAM 

Ottawa Elementary School. 1860 I 
10 Millar BOUSHO 

Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17 601 
18 15MileRd. BOWLES 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturday, March 5, 2016, 11:00 - 1:00pm 

Position Signature 

BONNIE CHAIRPERSON C'3.• ,C;;#.f)JJ~ ~ 

~Jl ' 
/ GRANT INSPECTOR 

L ..::---''\S ........... -
ROGER INSPECTOR 

SHARON CO-CHAIRPERSON ~A (}liArJf 
-r l 

SALLY CHAIRPERSON ... ~~~ r:;p.~A IJ~ -

' -ll 1] J 
MARCIA CO-CHAIRPERSON 'lffi~ i} 73adet. 

PAULA CHAIRPERSON P~f.J~~ 
'-" 

SANDRA CO-CHAIRPERSON Jy.~ QA~ 
~~~~., -ZACHARY INSPECTOR 

IRENE CO-CHAIRPERSOI)Y ~~ ~- ~"-f&..d_ 
RONALD INSPECTOR Jl~ ALi}~?!!~ v1v --c -~ .. 

(7 
r-1~- ~ ,::~----4 LA SIGNA INSPECTOR 

r _/ 

THERESE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

DEBORAH CHAIRPERSON ~ 

LORI CO-CHAIRPERSON 
tjht '~ 

... 

' ' 

..... 



PCT Location Name 

Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 
38 Rivergote BROWN 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center. 24001 F.V. 
28 Pankow Blvd. BUCCI 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
44 Plank BURNEU 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 
46 42755 Romeo Plank BURNELL 

Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra 
35 Bella BURNHAM 

Disney Elementary School. 36155 
17 Kelly Rd. BUTROS 

Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 
1 19 Mile Road BYERS 

;({1) 
8 Trinity lutheran Church, 38900 Harper BYNUM 

Fern Hil Golf Club, 17601 Clinton 
40 River Road CARDAMONE 

Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 . 
1 19 Mile Road CAREY 

Chippewa Volley High School. 
1 18300 19 Mile Rood CASEBOLT-IVKOV 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. 
28 Pankow Blvd. CHABOT 

Clintondale High School, 35200 Uttle 
7 Mac I; CHALMERS 

Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo 
45 Plank CHOJNOWSKI 

Cherokee Elementary School. 42900 
38 Rlvergate CHOJNOWSKI 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Salurdav. March 5. 2016. II :00 - I :00 1-"'•• 

Position Signature 

BEULAH CHAIRPERSON ~-fr,_HL 

ADAM INSPECTOR /?.-/.cA. /l ( -'·"'-"""" . 

PATRICIA INSPECTOR -~f" · . ,BUA'~ 

THOMAS INSPECTOR ~~ 

NANCY INSPECTOR 

NANCY INSPECTOR ~A Auk_/ 

TRACY CO-CHAIRPERSON ~~,.~~ 
MONIQWA INSPECTOR \ 

~'-JVJ~ 

MARIA INSPECTOR llfh~~ ff W,A~A?l/-
I 

~~~A.·~ PATRICIA INSPECTOR 

TERRY JEAN CHAIRPERSON '\' JU.uA 0 ~D ~t}J. ~ ) 
SCOTT CHAIRPERSON ~/~ 

~~ Y" ., .. 
EILEEN INSPECTOR f!J. Oo a ) C.o..A J /'fUM 

DIANA INSPECTOR jj~r;'v\4J c .. tt~'}I~L~t. 
~ ~ ~ ( / 

EUGENE INSPECTOR -~ 
,:::~.· 

, .... L" 
.__ 

i 

i 

I 

I 

j 
I 

' 

I 



I PCT Location Name 

Rainbow Elementary School. 337 49 
13 Wurfel [CHRIST 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
3 Mad: !CHRIST 

Miami Elementary School. 41290 
37 Kentvale ICLARK 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
3 Mack ICLA YTON 

Algonquin Middle School. 19150 
26 Briarwood ICLA YTON 

Clintondale High School. 35200 Little 
11 Mack ICLA YTON 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
3 Mack ICOKER 

Robbie Parker Elementary School. 
5 22055 Quinn [COLLIER-lEE 

21 Needs W-4 ICOLLINS 

Miami Elementary School. 41290 
37 Kentvale ICONTI 

Continuing Education Center. 22280 
12 Price Dr. ICOWAN 

16 ICross lutheran Church. 35851 Utica [CRACCHIOLO 

27 

38 

14 

Chippewa Valley High School. 18300 
19 Milf3 Road 

Cherokee Elementary School. 42900 
Rivergate 

Clinton Valley Elementary School. 
1260 Mulberry 

CRAWLEY 

CUETER 

CUSMANO 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturday, March 5. 2016. 11 :00 - 1 :00 pm 

Position Signature 

NANCY INSPECTOR ""-~~ 
ROGER INSPECTOR /L~ 
JERI INSPECTOR ~~~ 
CHAD CHAIRPERSON I/J(57l_~· · 
DAVID CHAIRPERSON 1~17/!fl/1 
KIMBERLY CHAIRPERSON ~ 
MEGHAN CO-CHAIRPERSON ~ 
LAKWANZA CO-CHAIRPERSO~ -~-A ~QL r-Ji 
MICHAEL CO-CHAIRPERSON r --rr?vv< ~ j? ~~ 
SUSAN CO-CHAIRPERSON L~- e,_ __ ~7k-
MARK INSPECTOR 

7 

~L<..-- ~ 

ANNA INSPECTOR 

VIRGIE INSPECTOR ?)~ fJA_ttuJ}~LY 
JANET INSPECTOR 

Q.~ ~ -~(/ 

SALVATORE INSPECTOR 

I' /)_._..f..-~ 
/t3-d~~ ....,.._...) 

/ I 



Election Day Inspector Training 
_. ._.. ._. . ._.. , ..... .. 5. 2016. II :00 - I ·-- ... 

PCT Location Name Position Signature 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
~ Cwm)rfl t.J. i 36 Garfield CYMBALSKI KENNETH CHAIRPERSON 

McGiinnen Elementary School. 21415 r-!.,'- ~(} 
15 Sunnyview D'ALESSANDRO PATRICIA CO-CHAIRPERSON I afi- G Lt /\.41 6---riLu---

Jonas Salle Elementary School. 17 60 I 
f)_~ ~--uJ~ 18 15 Mile Rd. DAVIES-WARNER DARLENE CHAIRPERSON 

Jonas Salk Elementary School. 17 601 ~~-24 15MileRd. DEDENE STEPHEN CHAIRPERSON 
C/ 

43 Cross lutheran Church. 35851 Utica DEMAN SHIRLEY CO-CHAIRPERSON ~)___ '\\...... \....-..__ 
Ottawa Elementary School. 18601 ~co-~~ 10 Millar DESCHNER BARBARA INSPECTOR 

...... 
Rainbow Elementary School. 337 49 

P~. C\ fl j 13 Wurfel DEWANDELER PATRICIA CHAIRPERSON A. 

Cherokee Elementary School. 42900 
29 Rivergate DODSON JEAN INSPECTOR L /?_.&., -:])~~ {~~ 

Robbie Porker 8ementary School. 'f!p kntJLAltJLM&L 31 22055Quinn DORSEY CELENA CHAIRPERSON 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center. 24001 F.V. lk~. / ;#/r tJU)pJ._ .L / 28 Pankow Blvd. DORSEY-BOATWRIGHT ANNA CO-CHAIRPERSON ..... 
Chippewa Valley High School. 18300 

~~0 -J . ~\-.IJ:.ffi-r-27 19MileRoad DRABANT CATHERINE INSPECTOR 

Robbie Parter Elementary School. -1. A Q_~ 31 22055Quinn DUBAY LARRY CO-CHAIRPERSON 

16 Cross Lutheran Church. 35851 Ulica DUEMUNG NANCY INSPECTOR Ill~ ~ M fl,fiJAL '\ 0· 
Jonas Salk Elementary School. 17 601 I~ K)~ 18 15Mile Rd. DUNSON ARTIS$ INSPECTOR 

Huron 8ementory School. 15800 Terra (L ~ ~.JL ·~ £;),/ 35 Ben a EALY JOSEPHINE INSPECTOR 
~ ' n 



Election Day Inspector Training 
h5. 201 ---- ---,, - -- - · - . -· -- -. ~- - -- r-" . 

I PCT Location Name Poslllon Signature 

Chippewa Volley 9th Grode Center. J~L L/P,~rz 39 42755 Romeo Plank ECKERT BARBARA INSPECTOR 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center. (L ~fdj~ 46 42755 Romeo Plank ECKERT JAMES INSPECTOR 

Chippewa Valley High School. 18300 fA 
)J-'- -~~£20.;._) 27 19Mile Road EDGAR EMMA CHAIRPERSON ( 

Tenniswood Elementary School. u 30 23450 Glenwood EDWARDS EILEEN INSPECTOR 

Clinton Valley Elementary School. 
33 1260 Mulberry EISENMENGER JENNIFER CHAIRPERSON 

43 Cross lutheran Church. 35851 Utica EMERY LEEJO INSPECTOR 'fu~~~ I 

Ottowa ~lementary School. 18601 ~rkwn&e~~ 19 Millar ENRIGHT MARY CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
~a; {/L.41ff/~ 34 Plank FALCONE ANNETTE INSPECTOR 

Erie Elementary School, 4227 6 Romeo -- I 
./ 

{j--_jMdf;,) 1/J, ~ 45 Plank FEE JEANETTE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Wyandot Middle School, 39490 d 
36 Garfield FIELD ELAINE INSPECTOR 

Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo 
u.A:-6;./W~-- ~ .... L -.~A-t/~ 44 Plank FISCHER-GRAYSON VIRGINIA INSPECTOR 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grode Center, d.\~~~ 46 42755 Romeo Plank FITZWATER THERESA CHAIRPERSON 

Chippewa Valley High School. I 8300 ~~tLJ' AI L(Jz__~~ 27 19MileRoad FLETCHER MARLENE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. 

/fLM~ 'F~~ 4 Pankow Blvd. FLYNN NANCY CHAIRPERSON A 

Algonquin Middle School, 19150 /~4'~ 21 Briarwood FORREST KENNETH INSPECTOR 



Election Day Inspector Training 

--·-·-- f · · ·-·-·· _ , --·-· • ··-- ··-- ,.... ... 

PCT Location Name Position Signature 

DiAnne M . Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. ~t~!t -~tflliu<Y 4 Pankow Blvd. FOWLKES HENRIETTA CO-CHAIRPERSON 

43 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica FREY KENNETH CHAIRPERSON 
Ya::~ ~ -··; o~-/~./~ 

/ .... .... ;;1:-

Robbie Porker Elementary School, -f7av~;A ([.f~£/_ 5 22055Quinn GADIE PATRICIA CHAIRPERSON 

16 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica GANTNER LESLIE INSPECTOR 
~ / 

r.L ~ --~/ /Y1n) 

L~Mft~;;J 
- -

Chippewa Valey 9th Grade Center. 
39 42755 Romeo Plank GERVAIS WYNSOR CHAIRPERSON 

I 
Jonas Salk Elementary School, I 7 601 P~iL· 24 IS Mile Rd. GIBSON PAMELA INSPECTOR _,./~~ 

I 
Disney Elementary School, 36155 lk 13~ 17 Kelly Rd. GIRARD ELIZABETH INSPECTOR 

Tenniswood Elementary School, w~~· 30 23450 Glenwood GIULIANI DAVID INSPECTOR 

I 42 Christ Victory. 42850 Hayes GRAHAM TOMMY CHAIRPERSON aLl,~ J. ) 
Algonquin Middle School, 19150 k ~~fJk· 26 Briarwood GRIMALDI JOE INSPECTOR 

Chippewa VaUey High School, 18300 v~~ 1J I 1 19 Mile Road GROSS DONNA INSPECTOR _.,J 

I 
Wyandot Middle School, 39490 /'~ 36 Garfield GUZZARDO PATRICIA CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Tenniswood Elementary School. ~\~ 22 23450 Glenwood HALL TYREE CHAIRPERSON 

Erie Elementary School, 4227 6 Romeo 
\ 

34 Plank HARDGE GWENDOLYN CO-CHAIRPERSON 

43 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica HARDY JOANNE INSPECTOR <;2 -~- ~ · ~. ~A£ 
/'7 



PCT I Location Name 

Clintondale High School. 35200 liHie 
II Moclc IHEUER 

Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 
29 Rivergate !HESSLING 

Robbie Porker Elementary School. 
5 22055 Quinn !HOLLOWAY 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
11 IMack IHOWARD 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
25 I Garfield 

42 

43 

31 

14 

7 

Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes 

Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica 

Robbie Porker Elementoty School. 
22055Quinn 

Clinton Volley Elementary School. 
I 260 Mulberry 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
Mock 

HUNLEY 

HUNLEY 

l~s':tl8 

JONES 

JONES 

JOSEPH 

8 Trinity Lutheran Church. 38900 Harper IJUSZKIEWICZ 

26 

21 

45 

1 33 

Algonquin Middle School. 19150 
Briorwood 

Algonquin Middle School. 19150 
Sriorwood 

Erie Elementary School. 4227 6 Romeo 

KAGELS 

KAIGLER 

Planlc IKOENIG 

Clinton VoUey Elementary School. 
1260 Mulberry KOVACHEVICH 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturday. March 5. 20 I 6. I I :00 - I :00 pm 

Poslllon Signature 

HELEN INSPECTOR 
·· ~ --r_ / 

~.~J~ -~-~ 

BONNIE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

0. 
&.n.n._~ V:.llMiulb 

v 
SHERESE INSPECTOR 

WANDA INSPECTOR jt)~ JW~ 
JERI INSPECTOR 

JERILYNN INSPECTOR ~~ .. ~~llrL~ -\; C'\ ',- __J 
tdAii'r_at_ INSPECTOR ..-.. 

DEBORAH INSPECTOR l(jj~ (I trvLLL 

/) #-' 
lstJ..~-~ fJ!/A- .I-'"' RACHELLE CHAIRPERSON 

ARTRENA INSPECTOR ()_ fbi-
/I 

YVONNE INSPECTOR fh~~Jf:~)jd~ 
SANDRA INSPECTOR It/ J~J lfl ~ ~<::! 
CARLOS INSPECTOR If~~~~ 
ANNE INSPECTOR 

WILLIAM INSPECTOR 



Election Day Inspector Training 
SaturdaY. March 5. 2016. 11:00 - 1 :00 r-· •• 

PCT location Name Position Signature 

32 Cross lutheran Church. 35851 Utica KOWAL JOANNE INSPECTOR t1ntMAL-" t~ 
Miami Elementary School, 41290 "' \ 1 

37 Kentvale KOZMA COLLEEN INSPECTOR ~ ~~JA.P 
---- --; u 

32 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica KRAUSE RENEE INSPECTOR ~-- "'<>-~ 
AJ.KL~ 

16 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica KRAUSE ROGER CHAIRPERSON ~woo-
Miami Elementary School, 41290 ~ ~ #!!: ~ 

41 Kentvole KROGULEC AMANDA CHAIRPERSON 7v .}Jf F?z. /.?'~ -
Miami Elementary School, 41290 1171 .(I / . ,.. _ _ 1 /J , / 

41 Kentvote KROGULEC OLGA INSPECTOR 1'/L!JfP/ 'fvlOIJI~ 
Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo ~ - il \ ) b 

45 Plank KVAMME DANIEL CHAIRPERSON 
1~ ~ ~ a 

Chippewa Volley 9th Grode Center. r I ~ A r i1)J A • 

39 42755 Romeo Plank LABINSKI MELISSA INSPECTOR Vl/f..t/1 A !/M- \..lf/.JV(/{tf.AJ 
Clinton Volley Elementary School. ~- A , ~ ).j \ 1 

2 1260 Mulberry LABJNSKI PAMELA CO-CHAIRPERSON ~ '1l'f'l( ~\U \.'--
Algonquin Middle School. 19150 /)I f'.A ~ D -n {\ . I 

21 Briorwood LACOMB GLORIA INSPECTOR Ltt"Lt.lUCl ~ 
Fem Hill Golf Club. 17601 Clinton -f-.4.._ ";!p () \ £}__ - /7 ) 

40 River Rood LAIRD BARBARA CO-CHAIRPERSON,I ~ J. ~~ --;; ~ 
Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 ~___/ ._... 

29 Rivergote LANG LISA CHAIRPERSON ~-..._ 1 ~ • ~ _.-

Continuing Education Center. 22280 R_ / ~ 
12 Price Dr. L~VENS ROBERT INSPECTOR ~ / ~ Q ~ 

Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra lf . f)~ _ Y (// 
35 Bello LEE LINDA CHAIRPERSON ./--,~/ _;5>0 ~ 

Ottowa Elementary School. 18601 -~ ' .LJ I 
19 Millar __ LOCKE LYNDA CHAIRPERSON /I ~cir_ /}f..o~ 



Election Day Inspector Training 
SaturdaY. March 5. 201 6. 11 :00 ~ 1 :00 om 

PCT I location I Name I I Position 

Ottowa Elementary School. 18601 
10 I Millar I LOCKE I MICHAEL 'INSPECTOR 

Ottawa Elementary School. 1860 I 
10 I Millar ILOEBS ~JENNIFER ICO~CHAIRPERSON 

Clinton Volley Elementary School. 
14 11260 Mulberry I LOGSDON I ELIZABETH I INSPECTOR 

Clintondale High School. 35200 Little 
7 I Mack ILOKOSIS I PATRICIA ICO~CHAIRPERSON 

Disney Elementary School. 36155 
17 I Kelly Rd. lLYON lFRANCES I CO~CHAIRPERSON 

~··""· u I ) 

21( 9£1~- .) v..a~ lo.J,c~"Q.. 



Election Day Inspector Training 

- ·-·-- . ···--·-h 5. 2016. 11:00 -1:00 r- ·. -

PCT Location Name Position Signature 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
. !/_/~.-../~ ~A./~.-.6 . 11 Mack MACHEMER GLORIA CO-CHAIRPERSON 

L 

Ottawa Elementary School. 18601 
~~~.~l/ 19 MiJiar MACINTOSH JANE INSPECTOR L":),... ---

Fern Hill Golf Club. 17601 Clinton ....A '-
40 River Road MAGLICH JOSEPHINE INSPECTOR a ........ L:....., /Jt__~..t.,.L 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center. 
:/ , / 

46 42755 Romeo Planl:: MARAS JANICE CO-CHAIRPERSON <J.u.~.~~ 'JJL.,t ~ ..1. 

Chippewa Valley High School. 18300 {/~~ 
27 19 MMe Road MARLEY SUSAN INSPECTOR 

Clintondale High School, 35200 Ut11e &,~~~ 3 Mack MASON ANDREA INSPECTOR 

Ottawa Elementary School. 18601 (?4ttttA~~ 19 Millar MATHEWS CHERYL INSPECTOR 

Cherol::ee Elementary School, 42900 ~·l7»J I 

38 Rivergate MAYERS PATRICIA INSPECTOR ~~ - /J.t.J~ 

Cherol::ee Elementary School, 42900 1)--t~~.AW 29 Rivergate MAYES DE'SHIRAE INSPECTOR 

Cherokee Elementary School. 42900 4d~}:)~ 29 Rivergate MAYES JUDITH INSPECTOR 

Clinton Valley Elementary School, ~~~ I 

14 1260 Mulberry MCALOON MICHAELA CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Tenniswood Elementary Schoof, ~~~~~~ 30 23450 Glenwood MCGARITY SIMONE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Rainbow Elementary School, 337 49 ?hi~ 
._) 

20 Wurfef MCGIGOR ELAINE CHAIRPERSON 

~ 
.,_ 

Algonquin Middle School, 19150 __.--. Ul-G/\~ ~ 
26 Briarwood MCHALE ROBERT CO-CHAIRPERSON .,- ,...--" \1 - -

Huron Elementary School, 15800Terra (1 ~A-IY\i~ 23 Bella MCSWAIN AMY CO-CHAIRPERSON 



·. 

PCT I Location Name 

Disney Elementary School, 36155 
17 !Kelly Rd. MELUCCI 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
44 Plank !MICHAELS 

Clinton Twp. Fire Station #I. 1129 S. 
6 Gratiot !MORGAN 

Jonas Salk Elementary School. 17601 
18 15 Mile Rd. IMUDGE 

Continuing Education Center. 22280 
12 Price Dr. INAHTYGAL 

Continuing Education Center. 22280 
9 Price Dr. INAHTYGAL 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. 
28 Pankow Blvd. INAHTYGAL 

Miami Elementary School. 41290 
41 Kentvale INAHTYGALII 

Continuing Education Center. 22280 
9 Price Dr. INICHOLSON 

32 Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica I NOTARANGELO 

Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra 
23 Bella INOWC JR 

Huron Elementary School. 15800 Terra 
35 Bello !ONEAL 

Clinton Twp. Fire Station # 1, 1129 S. 
6 Gratiot !PALMER 

Miami Elementary School, 41290 
37 Kentvale IPATION 

DiAnne·M. Pellerin Center. 24001 F.V. 
4 Pankow Blvd. IPAYNE 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturday. March 5. 2016, 11 :00 - 1 :00 pm 

Position Signature 

MATTHEW INSPECTOR 
/t1.::-/t. 4 LL . 

PAULA CO-CHAIRPERSON I {J~ ~ iL..JP~ 

RICHARD INSPECTOR JwJtJm~ 
CAROLYN INSPECTOR ut.,L ~L~JJ~£_. 
MACKENZIE CHAIRPERSON v~~~ ---ld;U.~~ MICHAEL CHAIRPERSON 

NICOLE INSPECTOR 
,, iLAUM-. ~/~ 

MARTIN INSPECTOR 1 't&J~~~ttt j n 
GLORIA INSPECTOR I~ 
CATHERINE CO-CHAIRPERSON t. 

JAMES CHAIRPERSON .~~q~~~~ 
LINDA INSPECTOR rr~t£-R.~ 
SANDRA INSPECTOR _<;AI .. JJ.~a./ (1)a(1~ 

ANTHONY CHAIRPERSON ~ 
MARY INSPECTOR trn~ dll~.~ 

I I 



PCT Location Name 

Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 
20 Wurfel PEGG 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 
39 42755 Romeo Plank PERAINO 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center. 
46 42755 Romeo Plank PIA 

Tenniswood Elementary School. 
22 23450 Glenwood PIZANA 

Rainbow Elementary School. 337 49 
13 Wurfel POTIER 

McGiinnen Elementary School, 21415 
15 Sunnyview RAGLAND 

8 Trinity Lutheran Church. 38900 Harper RAGLAND 

Wyandot Middle School, 39490 
36 Garfield RAMSDEN 

Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 
39 427 55 Romeo Plank REDMANN 

Tenniswood Elementary School, 
30 23450 Glenwood REEDER 

Clinton Valley Elementary School, 
33 1260 Mulberry RILEY 

32 Cross lutheran Church. 35851 Utica RODRIGUEZ/ 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
25 Garfield ROWAN 

Jonas Salle Elementary School, 17 60 I 
24 IS Mile Rd. RUNDE 

Miami Elementary School. 41290 
41 Kentvale SALYERS 

- - . - .. --- --

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturdav. March 5. 2016. 11:00 - 1:00 r·· 

Position 

LINDA INSPECTOR 

VINCENT INSPECTOR 

GIACINTO INSPECTOR 

DENISE INSPECTOR 

JAMES INSPECTOR 

KAREN INSPECTOR 

SHARON INSPECTOR 

DONNA INSPECTOR 

JUDITH CO-CHAIRPERSON 

MARY INSPECTOR 

LUCY CO-CHAIRPERSON 

SAMUEL CHAIRPERSON 

MIRIAM INSPECTOR 

VIRGINIA INSPECTOR 

DONNA INSPECTOR 

Signature 

~ :1': 'Yl' 

~~~~ 
flA ' /<.......ti :;;--...... • _... ~-....., --.- -~ '{ c:::.... 

_r/()(J /}1~/J/l -0 frJ ~ 
~-~~At!?~ 
-~A_1~ ()/1A1{J~ JJ 
~~A~"Qp ' 

I J {) 

, 

_!_'1 -A/ik rJ .. ~A .... 
I 

~j_/;;~ 
~~~ 

( ~ 

~/-~t_; -m--. .-., £2 !?;w--' ~ 
u~~~Jo -\_cA~1jD~~ 
D~ ~~ Dt oA~~ ~f-.K 



Election Day Inspector Training 
turdav. March 5. 2016. 11 -- · - - -- . ·-- . ·-- r-··· 

PCT location Name Position 

Chippewa Valley High School. 18300 
1 19 Mile Rood SCHMITZ KAll INSPECTOR 

16 Cross Lutheran Church. 35851 Utica SCHOKORA FRANCES CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Fem Hill Golf Club. 1760\ Clinton 
40 River Road SEIDEL BARBARA INSPECTOR 

Rainbow Elementary School. 33749 
20 Wurfel SHALLAL BERTA CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Clinton Twp. Fire Station # 1. 1129 S. 
6 Gratiot SHAMPINE USA INSPECTOR 

Algonquin Middle School. 19150 
21 Briarwood SIP ILA CAROLE CHAIRPERSON 

Huron Elementary School. 15800 Terra 
23 Bella SMITH ELIZABETH INSPECTOR 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
36 Garfield SOBOCINSKI JUDITH INSPECTOR 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
25 Garf.eld SOMMERSTORFER HORST INSPECTOR 

Continuing Education Center, 22260 
9 Price Dr. SPEIGHT CHARNISSA INSPECTOR 

Cherokee Elementary School. 42900 
38 Rivergate SPENCE PAUL CO-CHAIRPERSON 

Clintondale High School. 35200 little 
3 Mack STARR BARBARA INSPECTOR 

Tenniswood Elementary School. 
22 23450 Glenwood STARR MARIA INSPECTOR 

McGiinnen Elementary School. 21415 
15 Sunnyview STEINWAY JOANNE INSPECTOR 

Clinton Valley Elementary School. 
33 1260 Mulberry STOICO SANDRA INSPECTOR 



PCT Location 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
34 Plank 

Tenniswood Elementary School. 
30 23450 Glenwood 

Clinton Valley Elementary School, 
2 1260 Mulberry 

Clinton Twp. Fire Station # I, 1129 S. 
6 Gratiot 

8 Trinity Lutheran Church. 38900 Harper 

McGiinnen Elementary School, 21415 
15 Sunnyview 

Wyandot Middle School, 39490 
25 Garfield 

42 Christ Victory. 42850 Hayes 

42 Christ Victory. 42850 Hayes 

Algonquin Middle School. 19150 
26 Briarwood 

Rainbow Elementary School. 337 49 
20 Wurfel 

McGiinnen Elementary School. 21415 
15 Sunnyview 

Tenniswood Elementary School. 
22 23450 Glenwood 

Ottowa Elementary School. 1860 I 
19 Millar 

HLKon Elementary School, 15800 Terra 
23 Bella 

Name 

STOLZENFELD 

STRUGALA 

SUSICK 

THOMAS 

TISCHLER 

TOLLIVER 

TOLLIVER 

TRAVIS 

TRAVIS 

TRAVIS 

TREPPA 

TREPPA 

TROSPER 

VALDEZ 

VALERIO-NOWC 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturdov. March 5. 2016. 11 :00 - 1 :00 

Position 

EDWARD INSPECTOR 

CAROLYN CHAIRPERSON 

WILLIAM INSPECTOR 

ERIN CHAIRPERSON 

RICHARD CHAIRPERSON 

KENNETH CHAIRPERSON 

VENUS CHAIRPERSON 

,... ... 

BROOKE CO-CHAIRPERSON 

DEBBIE INSPECTOR 

TERRA INSPECTOR 

JAMES INSPECTOR 

MARY INSPECTOR 

MICHELINE INSPECTOR 

FRANK INSPECTOR 

LISA INSPECTOR 

Sl nature 



PCT I Location Name 

14 

2 

44 

5 

12 

34 

8 

28 

9 

7 

31 

6 

24 

42 

2 

Clinton Volley Elementary School. 
1260 Mulberry 

Clinton Volley Elementary School. 
1260 Mulberry 

Erie Elementary School. 4227 6 Romeo 

VANDENBERG 

VANDENBERG 

Plank IVASOS 

Robbie Porker Elementary Sc hool. 
22055 Quinn I VAUGHN 

Continuing Education Center, 22280 
Price Dr. !VENTURA 

Erie Elementary School. 42276 Romeo 
Plank IVERCHIMAK 

Trinity Lutheran Church. 38900 Harper I VERNIER 

DiAnne M . Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. 
Pankow Blvd. IWAIRE 

Continuing Education Center, 22280 
Price Dr. IWALKER 

Clintondale High School. 35200 Uttre 
Mock IWALL 

Robbie Porker Elementary Schoof, 
22055 Quinn !WALLACE 

Cfinton Twp. Fire Station # 1. 1129 S. 
Gratiot !WARNER 

Jonas Salk Elementary School. 17 601 
15 Mile Rd. !WARRICK 

Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes IWATROBA 

Clinton Volley Elementary School. 
1260 Mulberry IWEA VER 

Election Day Inspector Training 
Saturday, March 5, 2016. II :00 - I :00 pm 

Poslflon Signature 

CAROL INSPECTOR ~.~ ... ~ -v~ 
GERARD INSPECTOR ~lfk€k~ 0 

JOHN INSPECTOR au· ~ / ~\~k\,o~~ 
CHRISTIAN INSPECTOR (i~~~ 
PHILIP INSPECTOR rc/Jdl£~~ 
ADAM INSPECTOR V/~ij~ 

JAMES CO-CHAIRPERSON 
w~u~ ~~dM ~og._~ 

MARYANN INSPECTOR 

JJ CO-CHAIRPERSON 
~-L(;{? 

JAMIE CHAIRPERSON ~~ 
ELIZABETH INSPECTOR V"L~U/~ 
JOHN CO-CHAIRPERSON ~vJ~ 

-y-

BEVERLY INSPECTOR dn..11A.L ;/}Ag:~~-
( 

GERALD INSPECTOR 

HELEN INSPECTOR /Jv(./VL- tt_l.uAL-L 



PCT 

40 

45 

25 

17 

4 

5 

Location Name Position 

Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton 
I River Road I WilDE I REBECCA !CHAIRPERSON 

Erie Elementary School. 4227 6 Romeo 
I Plank 

Wyandot Middle School. 39490 
I Garfield 

Disney Elementary School, 36155 
I Kelly Rd. 

DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. 
I Pankow Blvd. 

Robbie Parker Elementary School, 
122055 Quinn 

I WilliAMS I ANN I INSPECTOR 

I WOLFE I ROBERT I CO-CHAIRPERSON 

I WOODARD !JIMMY I CHAIRPERSON 

I WOODS !MARILYN !INSPECTOR 

I YOUNG ICHINETHA !INSPECTOR 

Ne u._ fu_ue r .A-N IV It 
/ 

/;.Ji//ia/11 s 
1 

/hrl .:rl!.. 

L~'/./1·1--(L., 7'-f-0-~(£,_} 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NOMINATING PETITION Jb 
(CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, lhe undersigned, registered and qualified voters or lhe =f} lJ j {\-+or\. , In the County of N\AC-ot'\t\,tS • , end Slate of Michigan, 

nominate k\ J..A ~6L:(~ .JD 58),_)-:!:-!:.(WJ_c:t±._Jt Cdto+on (Cr<?itd~ n - (N'/"e or Candidate) ·----· ---·-·· -· nwovo ,_,.., I I 
asaca 1idateoflhe tc::-e-PAJ2t i Ctl(l Partyfortheolllc:eol :TOtJW.~ ~ II ~::?0 

II ce(T-.m tlon date) ~ I 
---==,..,....==.------ lobe voted lor al the Primary Election 

(Dislrfcl, II any) 

lob~ ·~ldonthe ~~ayol .(M~ I Rt: . 20 \In . 
WJ. ·1NING- A PERSON WHO KNC:INGLY SIGNS MO~E PETITIONS FQR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 

A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

The undersigned circtJialor of the above pelltlon asslllls ~the or she Is 18 )'8«18 of age or oklef end a United Stales cillzen; lhatelllch signature on 
the petition was signed In his or her PfUS811C8; lhat he or she has neither caused nor pennltted a person to sign the petition mont Vlan once and has no 
knowledge ol a person signing the pedllon mora than once; and thai, to his or her best knowledge and belief, 88Ch signature Is the genuine slgnatura ol 
:;.,. person purporting to sign lhe pelftlon, lhe person signing the pellllon was at the llme olalgntng e registered ellldor of the City or Township listed In 
lhe heeding of the peUUon, and lhe elector was qualified to sign lhe pelltlon. 

0 If the circulator Is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X) or check marl< I"'' In lhe box provided, olherwise each signature on 
lhla pellllon sheet Is Invalid 1111d the signatures will not be counted by a filing offtc:fal. By maldng a aosa or check merk In lhe box provided, !he undersigned 
cln:ulator asserts lhat he or she Is not a residant ol Michigan end agrees to acc;ept lhe jurisdiction of lhls slala for the purpose of any legal proceedlng or 
haaring that concerns a petition sheet executed by lha clrctJiator and agrees that legal process served on lhe Secretary of Stale or a designated agent of 
lhe Secretary ol Stala has lhe same efflld as H piii'SOilally served on the cfn:ulalor. 

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING AFALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVE CERTIACATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

CIRCULATOR - DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
( CERTIFICATE IINTil -AFTER CIRCULATING PETITION. 
. . " If r 3t ~ 1 f {p 

( It) 

ICounly ol RoglllniUon, II RijjlllertdiD Vo ... ol • Clrctdolar who Is nota Riikiant ol Uldilgan) 

RfiJROOI NO. 401 (50 TO A ~lllfv. 0?/15 n~ 
PRIHTlHGSYSliMS •lA'ILOR.IAI•I-800-95-Iz:MS • RliWAPPR!M08YDIIIEClOROfa!cmNS, STATCOFIIlCIIGAN '00' 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NOMINATING PETITION d-1 
(CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, the undersigned, registered and quaJJfted volers of lhe~~Mf} () 7 rrt en . In ltle County of AAa 1:£> f}tf h . and Slate of Michigan, 

nominata ~\M fu.e.J+~r dD5~r; Le.e/a.na.u +r- _C~'d.._.tll'--'--'fn~n==:.------
~~· of C.ndldatar -r-;:,. l~at Adclnaa or Rw-.1 Rout7) /. (City or Township) 

as a candidate o f the~ [/J.&I\ Party for lha olftce of ~.Ulr'l!?'b }0 (lb1 I:; II /dO ..)0 • to be voted for atlhe Primary Election 0 J\ . ~WiTitrm ExplreUon oita) T r (District, 11 any) 

to t9 held on the 6loo day ot H1!.11U .!J r . 20 fiR . 
W .t1RNING - A PERSQN WHO KNbWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 

A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

The 'da~ned cltculatot ot the llbo'tv petition assails that he 01 aha Is 18 years ot age or older end a Uniled Slates citizen; 1hat each signature on 
the p.o 1ron was signed In his or her p!11S410C8; that he or she has neither ca~ed nor permitted a person to sign the peUtJon morv lhan ones and has no 
lcno,.IL dge of a person signing lhe pe1illon mont than once; and that, to hb or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the genuine slgnature of 
lhcl person purporting to sign the petltlon, the per.10n signing the pelltlon was at the lima of signing a registered aleaor of the City 01 Township listed In 
the heading ol the petitlon, and the elector was qualified to sign the pa1illon. 

0 If lhe On::uflllor Is not a resident ofldlchlgan, 1ha circulator shall make a~ (X] 01 chedt mark (o/J In the bo~ provided. Olhenoisa each signature on 
this petition shiHIIIs Invalid and the aigneluras will not be counted by a 6ling olfio:ial. By maldng a cross 01 chadt marl< In the bo~ prO'IIded,the undefsogned 
circulator assails that he or she Is not a resident ot Michigan and agtees to accept the )urisdiction of lhls state lor lhe purpose of any legal proceedJng or 
hearing lhat concerns a pe1illon sheet executed by the circulator end agrees that legal process served on the Saaetary of Slate or a designated agent ol 
the Secretary ol Slate has the same ellect as II personally served on the circulator. 

WARNING ·A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING AFALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVE CERTIACATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

not..., ... • post Dtll .. bo• 

(C:O..ty of Regla&iilon, U 1\eilotated Ia Vole, Oi • CiiCUiator wllo b nat• Reildifii OC MICtiii•l 

R£11ROEII NO. 401 ISO TO A PAD) REv. 02/tS n~ 
PRlHl1IIG SYSTEioiS • TAY\DR. Ml • HI00·95·12345 • fOR,_ API'IIOVED BY DIIIEClDR OfEUCTlONS, STAlE OF MICIIGAN 'CO' 



~ NOMINATING PETITION 
(CITY(TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

\ ,.,, '• v '~, 1 ,lntheCounty ol M.a.c.orn.b 

J INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I 

, and State of Michigan, 

d05~5 I Ri.l!Lo.lln Trll.d'f . CA infar\ 
(Street Ad'-crreaa or Rural R~~·f I __ __,..:.....:.._......;;.........;;...,(C;;;;ilty~ot'='li;;:::::ow=n-::;:sh-wlp):---------

l>-\4 1!\,A/ II l,.:g,A''" Party lor lhe office of :CQA A )1\.S Mj) r LlA JL I 1/()0! ;).0 to be voted lor at lha Primary Election 
cnue ol omce:lr:"rm ~lraUon Date) I I 1- (Dialllct, II any) 

as a t 

tobtr ; on the , , , -- I r --":"\ I.M=' ' 20 I £? I~ t .-.1..!:::. 

Wf ·~lNG- A PERSON WHO KtiOWINGLV SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 
A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

\ 1; -· /1":"'.,(/.'t?j~ tt 1 F71ffm.-.. Cf· qew q rv 1 tfP'f J t roro<--t. 1 ·tpVI :> 1 J I J 1/V 1 .. , ~ ~ v , ·~ .., ; -- --
/1 ,9 

" I 
'~~ I~ T1 t?.CUl....A Jl. ft-0 .o./ •-(1 7 :l '7 l U t: { () 7)1\.J :r• ' .I { -ld&-~ J v J / (o 

v_,. ~ ~'v\\A"'"\,..- 'f'\, \. ~'-"~~".. '-\'1,~--t"' -'vU\A...a C:.... '-\~o)"'', I) ') \ ~ 
I'" I... .. ·-

CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR 
The ... 1er.Ugned c:in:ulator of the above pellllon IIS$8rls thai he or she Is 1 B years ol age or older and a lJnlled SlAtes clllzan; that each signatllfe on 
the ,... ·:.on was signed In his 0t her Pf9SDOC8; thai 1M or she has nelthl!f caused nor pennitted a pe111on to sign the pe~11on more than once and has no 
knolo."'dge ol a parson signing the palltfon mora lhan once; and that. to his or her bast knowledge and belle!, each slgnatura Is tha genuine signature of 
the par.;on purporting to sign the pelillon, the peBOn signing the pellllon was at the Ume of signing a registered elector ollhe City or Township listed In 
the h i adlng olthe pellllon, and the elector wes quallfted to sign lha peUUon. 

0 If the circulallll ls not a rBSident ol Michigan, the clrallator shall make a cross lXI or check marl< [>')In the box provided, otherwise each slgnature on 
lhla petition sheet Is Invalid and the slgnalutes wKI not be counted by a filing olliclal. By making a cross or check m81!1 In lha boJC provided, the undersigned 
ckculalor assans that he or she Is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept tla jurisdlc:tlon ollhls state lor the putpOS8 of any legal procee<f.ng or 
hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees thatleget process served on the SactBtary of Stale or a designated agent of 
the Secretary ol State has the same eftect as n persooetly serwd on the cln:ulator. 

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENTINTHE·ABOVE CERTIFICATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

CIRCULATOR -DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
CERTIFICATE UrtTIL ~FTER CIRCULATING PETITlON. 

3 ,0 ,lb 
(Dote) 

•(Oil nOt entet • pool olftce bo 

(County or Ae9facr.-,lr R-ela-ID Vote, of • CIICUI•tor wllo h not • RHidenl of MICiilgon) 

RI:ORDER NO. 40t (50 TO A I'AOIIIfY. 0Vt5 ~ 
PRIIffiNC S'ISTUIS • TA\'UlR, Ml • t-M0-95·1nl5 • RIRM APPRIMD In OIRfCTOR Of EUCIIINS. STAll: Of WCtliGAII 'Cl<;J' 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NOMINATING PETITION 3v (CITYfTOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, the under.;lgned, r9glstered and qualified voters ol th~l} CLtN (bN , In the County of MA<_o t'Yll> , and Slate ol MlciUgan, 

nominata f:d M zU@:ru-1'<... , ..24.58:$ U:!t::3'<..AI\Jp...U.... -r.eA-LL r!..l-t N '!Ot'-J 
(Name of C.,dldaCe) CStreet Addre .. cw Rural Route) (CICy ot Tawnwhlp) 

as a C2tldidate oftlle f2<?U.I?:t-LC).;N Party lor the~ o1 (jLI:EI2.JJ_ / N"DJ {).. , ;:l D..1.D 
(lltle ol Olflce(Tenn E.rplratlon Dale) 

(Oiatrict, U any) to be voted lor at the Prtmaty Election 

to'* " "'don the ~ day ol /!:U4 , 20 ........ t~b;::;...---· 
Wf. "~liNG - A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 

A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

The .. ""'signed circulator ol the above petition aaerl8 that he or she Is 18 yaam ol age or older and a United States citizen; that each signature on 
the p~ . tOn was signed in his or her Pf8Sanc8; lhatlle or she has neither caused nor permltted a person to sign the petition more than once and has no 
knQo..Hige of a person signing the pelilion mora th8n once; and that, to hi9 or hal best knowledge and ballel, each signature is lhe genoine signature ol 
the pe-son purporting to sign the petition, the penon signing the petition was at the lime ol signing a registered elector ol the City or Township listed In 
the heading of the petition, and the eledor was qualilled to sign 1\a petition. 

0 II the dfculator Is not a resident ol Michigan, the CirQ.Ilator shall make a cross [X) or check marl<[ "lin the box provided, otherwise each signature on 
!has petition sheet Is Invalid and the signatures witt not be counted by a fillng official. By maldng a aoa or check matt< In the box provided, the undar.;lgned 
circulatoc asserts that he or she Is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to aa:ept the Jurisdldlon of this state lor the purpose ol any legal proeee<jlng or 
hearing that concerns a pethlon sheet uecuted by the drculatoc and agrees that legal procas served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent ol 
the Secretary of State has the same effect as If personalty served on the clrcutator. 

WARNING ·A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMJ:NTINTHEABOVE CERTIACATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

CIRCULATOR - DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
CERTIFICATE UNTIL AFTER CIRCULATING PETITION. 

~~....... 3/ ::J(/~ _ _. (ON) 

(COUnty ol Reglalra1kltl; II Reglot- to Vole, ole cli'CUiator...,o lo nole RNident ol Mldil!i..,) 

RaMIDEII 1«1. 401 (50 TO A PAD) REv. OVIS ~ 
PIUIITNi SlSm.tS • TAYIDR.Iotl • 1~95- t2345 • FOf\ll API'fi(M!) llY DIRECT Oil Of EUcmtcS, STATE Of UlCIIGAH '00' 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NOMINATING PETITION J.~ 
(CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, the undersigned, registered and qualrtled voters of the-.~ If} Cd m to 0 'In the County of M·aMrJLb 'end State of Michigan, 

nominata \.<1 fV> ~f)~ ..:W5S5 WlCU!CUL JY _____._.C/_~i......_n-fn~n-==~----
(~liliiCiiC8ndldat•) (Sireet Addreu or Rural Route) L (CIIy or Township) 

asacandldataoltha i2.J..(2U !Jf,' Ctt(l Parlyforthaofftceof :[O(l'rrJSbdo (!JA t_ J (l .;).(>/d-LJ , tobe votadforatthePrimazyEia<:tion 
'\ 1 (fiiie of OltiJifr•~~plraUon oatef- 1 (Oistrtct, 11 any) 

tob.lhatdontha o<.nll\... dayof ~t ,20 1/a . 
WN iNING- A PERSON WHO KN~INGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 

A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

12. 

CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR 
The " ' :J~rsigned cin:ulalor o/ the above petition assar1S lhal he or she Is 18 y881S ol age or older and a United Stala9 citizen; that each signature on 
the po: 10011 was signed In his or her presanc:a; lhat he or she has nellller caused nor panniltad a person to sign the palillon mora 1tlan once and has no 
knowt~ ~ga o1 a parson signing lha petition mora lhan once; and that, to his or hGr bast knowledge and belief, each signature Is the genuine signature o/ 
the p~•son pwpor1ing to slgn the patltlon, the person signing the pelilion was at the lime o/ signing a registered elector of lhe City or Township Hstad In 
the heading of the petition, end the eledOr was qualified to sign the petition. 

0 If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X) or cheat mark (>')In the box provided, otherwise each signature on 
this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be COtJnted by a filing olllclal. By making a cross or chocll mark In the box provided, tho undersigned 
circulator asserts that he or she Is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdlc1lon of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or 
hearing that concerns a petftlon sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of Stale or a designated agent of 
the Secrotaty of Stato has the same effect as If personally salVed on the circulator, 

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING AFALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVECERTIACATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

(County ol A-salatrallon,li Reglol- to Vola, ol • CircUlator who to not • Anld"'l ol MlClilianl 

REOAD£II t.O. -401 (SO TD A PAD) RlV. OVtS ,fl1 
PRIH11HGSYST£MS • TA'II..Ofl.MI •I-81JC1.95·1ZW5 • fORMAI'I'RlMDBYOIRI:CTOROH liCIDNS,STAT<OFt.IICIIGAII '04;7 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE ( NUMINAIINu 1-'t:TITION l (CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

·we, the undenlgned, reglslltred end qualified VOielll of Ule =~r} C!jnton Towns b ip . In lhe County ol Macomb . end Stated Michigan, 

nominate Joseph Aragona . 
CNee ol Cendld•t•) 

Clinton Township 
(City or Townahlp) 

an candidalfl olltle Republican Patty fot 11\e ollice ol Jmstee . 10 be voted for lithe PrimaJy Electlon 
(lltle of Olftc:e!Term Expimlon Dlle) (District, It enJ) 

to be held on the 2nd c1ay of August • zo _1u.6r-_""""' 

WARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO ntE OFFICE. SIGNS 
A PETITION MORE ntAN ONCE1 OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLAnNG THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

12. 

CERnFICATE OF CIRCULATOR 
The undetlllgned clnUalor at the llboYe pelllfon &SMN 111111 he or she Is 18 ~ of ega or older 8fld • Unlled S1ales cillz«<; 11181 each slgt.wre on 
lh• petition wu signed In his 01 her presenoe; IIW he or the has neldlar c:aus-d nor pennlltad a peqcn to algn the petition more Ulan onca and has no 
lalowledge at a peqon signing the plllltlonrmra Ulan onca; and that, to hill or IMr beat knowledge and belief, eadl lllgnalu,. Is 11M genuine ~ a1 
th• perwon purpo111ng b sign lhB pelklon, the penon algnlng lhe pelllion was Ill thalime alslgnlng a reglstllrad elador of lhe City or Townsfdp listed In 
the hNding at the petillan, and lhe eleda ,_ qualllled 10 algn lhe pellllon. 

0 ltthB clfculalor b noc .,..,_,.at~ the clfculalorehal malata aosa pq or cf1adl mark I{.! In thB box pRMded, olheM!seeac:h algnll1n on 
this pe1111on shMtlllrMIId .m tha algnauas.et ootbecounted by 1111ing lllllcW. By~ 11 aoss or dledllllllflllnlhe bax provided, tha llldenlgned 
drculator asserts lhlll he or she Is nota realdenl at Michigan and agl8a 10 a=ept the JullsdiQion Of Ills 1181e for the purpoae Of any legal PlooeediiiiJ or 
'-lng that concams a pelltlon ahMt 8DCUIBd by lha dn:ulalor n agnMIS lhlltegal pn:lC8SS serwd on the Saawlaly at State or a daslgnaled ligan! at 
lhe SecrllaJy at stata has lhe uma eflld as W piiBOilllly eeMid on tha c:IR:ulalor. 

WARNING-ACIRCULATORKNOWINGLYMAKING AFALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVECERnFICATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

·c£-/1'<77N 7JtJI' 

CIRCULATOR- DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
CERTIFIC..!7~1L AFTER CIRCULAnNG PETinON. 

~~Atq rJ"j 1~ I I !{ 
Is--.. " -... _1 D ... ) 

q-a_o-_~~ Wovi 
(c-plele R....,_ Ailiiiiii 1-, .....,.or lllrii-B ·lbO not enc.-• pool oL iiCiiil 

0 n, L.n lr,v/. M.£. q-/.... ?,Q. 
(Ciiii rot Taiiiiihfp, Illite, tip _fodl) D 

;Y/c::,,-~ b 
(COiiiity al RotliriliiiiO N R-- to Vote, Olo Cll1iil8iOi iilio & not 1 Ri&ld.,t of MiCiiJiOii) 

' RmROOII«l . .at ~TOAIWJIIIF(112f15 Rh 
PRimNG S'IS1DoiS • lA'rulll.ll • 1._95-1nl5 • RIUI .11'1'110\(1) Itt DllfCTOR Of El!ClOIS. STAlE Of IIIQtGNI "'CP' 



'(fl 

j INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NOMINATING PETITION 3 (CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, tht undersigned. registered and qualified weers of the ~%:'lf.tf} Clinton Towns hip . ~the Couney of Macomb . and Stale ot Michigan, 

norninaet .Joseph Aragona 42033 Coulon _C,_I:::.in.:.!:ton=-..:..To:.;wns=::..:h.:.r:iP~___,=--=-:---------IN.,.,• of Candldele) (Siretl AddfMs or Rural Routt) (City Of Township) 

as • carodJda!e ollhe . Republican Party foflhe ollicl8 of In rstee • (O bnoled fon!lhe Primary Eltdloo 
(Tllle of Ofllce{Ttml Eaplrallon Dale) (Otllrlct, If any) 

co be held on che 2nd dayol August . 20_,1..,.6'----· 

WARNING • A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 
A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECnON LAW. 

12. 

CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR 
The undersigned chUalor of !he abow pelllon IISHfts that he at ahe Is 18 )'Uri of tgt Of older end a Unlltd Stales citizen; Chat each 11gnatunt oo 
the pelflion was signed In his Of hlf Jlf'8Mil08; Chat he Of aha has oellher c:aused nor permfttBd a petaon Co sign lhe pelillon mont Chen onoa and has no 
~ of a peqoo slgring !he pelilon rrore than once; and lhlll. to his or her best knowledge and ballet, each siglllllln Is 11M genubl aignalunt of 
11M peqon pu!pOI1Ing to sign -.e pellllon, the peBOil algnlng the pttillon was at !he time of alglllng a reglslentd eled.or of lhe City Of Township lstad In 
!he headW!g of !he peddon. and ... elec::lot - qualllltd co algn the petlllon. 

Q lflhedrcutalorls net arasldlfd of Mlchigllo, the drculalorahd make a c:ross (XJ or check mark I~ In lhe box pto\'lded, otherwise each slgnatunt 
lhls peeldon sheet Is lrMIId and the algnauas will noc be counlll<lll'f a &lng olficl& By maldng a aoss or check milk In lhe bole PfOYided. the undersigned 
circulator asser1s IIIII he or aha Is nola raldenl ol Michigan and egrva to aa:epllhe JuRsdlcllorl oltlls lllaM for the p1.q10141 of any legal Ploc.edill!l or 
'-'ng lhatconc:ems a pelldon aheetiiiCIIallad II'/ 11M drculalor and agraes lhallegalproc:.ss aeMid oolhe Secn1aty of Scala or 11 designated agec11 of 
11M Secr.cary of Slate has the tame a1fec:l as I peiSOI'Idy eeMid on the c:lrculator. 

WARNING-ACIRCULATORKNOWINGLYMAKJNGA FALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVE CER11RCATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

JRCULATOR- DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
ICATE UNTIL AFTER CIRCULATING PETITION. 

~ !5rco&oa ~f - - I (J 6 I I c I 1 ' 
( oC~ I - ' (&Ill) 

_ lame oT a.ciliiO., 

4 M.~),). w ,;p, 
l~;J;;-~b«or-;4(00not-apdoectboij I em . M.t Q 

~~Ia vow, OI•CiiCiiiOiOi'WiiOii""' • RiiiCI•t OI MiCiiiPftJ 

( or wnilllp..zt Cad 

REORDEII NO. 401 (50 TO A fWl) 11&'. 117/15 olAl\ 
I'RifTNlsmo.lS •lAYI.OA.MI•I-.95-1:2)6 • RJRMAI'I'IlCMDBYDfl£CJOROFWC1lOHS.SlAIEOFAIQIIGAH '00' 



I INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE I NUMINATING PETITION l . I 
(CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) 

We, the undel$lgned, ragl$tered and quaified volens ollhe t~~~~} Clinton Township . in lhe County ol Macomb , and State ot Michigan, 

nominate .Joseph Aragona Clinton Township 
(City or Township) (Niiriiiliifcaiidldeti) 

as a candidate ollhe Republican Party tor lhe ollica of In 15tee , to be voted for at the Primary Election 
(nUa of Olflce/Tenn &plretlon Ollie) (Oislrict, If eny) 

to be held on the 2nd day ot August .• 20 _.1.6. 

WARNING· A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS 
A PETITION MORE lHAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER 1HAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION LAW. 

Slgneture 

1. ~ ,,....1? .. \0::il.S§:c;:;c:;o;::;( r-""'-
,.. .. /1 ? ,, 

2. ~lt..-v~ "- /1 ~..]!;.'":;,·~ j 

, J a 1W~ __i:. ~ .. Lt .--
Jl4. ~~ ----
.n ~ ~~' 1&71 ~t~:'" 

1.~~,7 
~~iii 

Printed Name 

<:;_\; -:l..A6eo~ L-OC( S:Jnr'\ 

~~e-~~~ () e:.J'S£'__,H 1\/G{L 

j. 0 s r:;.(J Ill .N c c= II '-1 

rk5&~t7~t;Cii!'D7 L._e-h 

IJ?;rlr :5 e P 1 ?tt n a 
441'~/ /11__'!)"~ 

~~~ --~ ~ZM4vS?: ;n-vA L-~ 
JAYJ'¥5 Ul::?fiA 
?5.,/b~ A. ~c.~ 

Street Adclr- or Ru1111 Route 

-~ 'i LS l.f K~~nr". 1\:. 
3 ~ c? / Q. ::JC. J.l ~ :? 
/)JTb ·"IY '/"Jt'-r.~f11) 

lq~!Y) f'((~h~-\~~~ o Dr 

21p Code 

' 
ygC)~~ 

-'-f~c3e-. 
ox_ro ?/n 
£).Po 3 r 
4}03~ 

_g79./0 t/ltl-.f.tJs.4t..tG ti/0 o3b 
/7 'J.?J1 Ma.n or Pr 1-/ ~ tJ 2J q 

DATE OF SIGNING 
Month! Dav l Year 

~ Is 1/e-. 
~I~ I'~ 
31_y-J // 

I I'~ : s; ~~ 
3JS~b 
f~ 

CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR 
The undllfSigned ~ al the abcMt patlllon -rts lh8l he or she Is 1 B )'IIIIlS Dl age or older and a United Stales c:l!lzen; thai each slgnalure on 
lha patflloo wu signed In his or her prasence: !hal he or she has nellher caused nor pennl!led a person 10 sign 1he pelillon more than once and has no 
la1owledge o1 a person 8lgmlg 1he petition mora than once; and lhal. 10 his or her best knowledge and belief, each slgnalura Is Ute genuine slgnalure oC 
lhe pens on purporting to sign the petition, the parson signing 1he petition was at the time Dl signing a registered eledor ol the City or Township Dsted In 
the heading of the pelltlon, and the elador was quallfted lo sign the pellllon. 

CIRCULATOR- DO NOT SIGN OR DATE 
CE!RTI~ :TE UNTIL AFTER CIRCULATING PETITION. 

. v:4 "'? '11 t11 
0 If the clrwlalof Is not a resident of Michigan, the dtculalor shill make a aoss (X] or check mark lfl In the box provided, otherwise each slgnahn on 
this petition sheet Is IIM!rldand lheslgnalureswlll not be counted by alilng olfic:lal. Bymaldng acrossorcfledlrnalk lnlha box provided, !he undersigned 
circulator asserts lha1 he or atle Is not a resident ol Michigan and agrees 1D llalllptlha jurtsdldlon of this Slate for 1he purpose ol any legal prooeeding or 
hearing that concams a petllion sheet axacuted by Ute circulator and agrees thet legal process seMid on the Sea8l8ly of S1ate or a daslgnaled agent Dl 
the Secretary ol Slate has 1he same ellect as ~ personaJy seMICI on lhe circulator. 

WARNING-ACIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSESTATEMENTINTHEABOVECERTIFICATE, 
A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A 
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. 

~-- . A IIMII) 



Peter Peacock 

STATE OF MicHIGAN 

RUTH JOHNSON. SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

September 14, 2016 

Via email: ppeacocklO@gmail.com 

Dear Mr. Peacock: 

The Department of State (Department) has completed its initial investigation of the complaint 
filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy Duemling, which alleged that Ms. Meltzer violated section 
57 ofthe Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.257. This 
letter concerns the disposition of Ms. Duemling's complaint. 

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalf to use or 
authorize the use of"funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, 
stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a 
contribution or expenditure[.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a 
misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4). 

The Act also requires the Department to "endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further 
violation by using informal methods [,]" if it finds that there may be reason to believe that a 
violation has occurred, and if the Department is unable to correct or prevent additional 
violations, it must ask the Attorney General to prosecute if a crime has been committed. MCL 
169.215(10)(a). The objective of an informal resolution is "to correct the violation or prevent a 
further violation [.]" !d. 

Ms. Duemling filed her complaint on May 6, 2016, and you filed an answer to the complaint on 
June 23, 2016. Ms. Duemling filed a rebuttal statement on July 18, 2016 and supplemental 
information on July 28, 2016. 

Ms. Duemling alleged that Ms. Meltzer improperly used or authorized the use of Clinton 
Township (Township) resources when Ms. Meltzer's nominating petitions were circulated at a 
training session for Township precinct election inspectors. 

As evidence, Ms. Duemling provided a certified statement that she attended the training and was 
asked to sign Ms. Meltzer's nominating petition while at the training, a copy of the sign-in sheets 
for the Township's March 5, 2016 precinct election inspector training, and copies of nominating 
petitions for Ms. Meltzer and Joseph Aragona. Ms. Duemling alleged that of the 206 attendees 
at the training on March 5, 2016, 43 signed Ms. Meltzer's nominating petitions and 31 signed 
Mr. Aragona's petitions on that same date. 

In your response you admitted that Ms. Meltzer did conduct state mandated training on March 5, 
2016, and that Ms. Meltzer's assistant, Kim Irvine, did circulate Ms. Meltzer's nominating 
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petitions at the training by placing them at the end of the registration table. You further asserted 
that Ms. Meltzer did not direct Ms. Irvine to circulate petitions; however, you admitted that Ms. 
Meltzer was "aware of the petition-gathering activity." 

In Ms. Duemling's rebuttal statement, she clarified that she did not witness Ms. Meltzer' s 
petitions on the registration table, but, rather, she was approached by Mr. Aragona to sign Ms. 
Meltzer's petitions while standing in line to sign the attendance sheet at the registration table. 

The evidence provided to the Department supports a conclusion that Ms. Meltzer's nominating 
petitions were circulated during the Township precinct elector inspector training on March 5, 
2016. Ms. Duemling provided evidence that entire petitions sheets for Ms. Meltzer were signed 
by attendees of the training on the same date as the training. Additionally, Ms. Meltzer admits to 
being aware of the circulation of the petitions. 

Because Ms. Meltzer was in charge of the training and was aware that her subordinate, Ms. 
lrving, was circulating Ms. Meltzer's petitions, Ms. Meltzer should have immediately required 
Ms. Irving (and Mr. Aragona) to cease circulating any nominating petitions at the training 
session. By failing to stop the circulation of her own petitions by her assistant as soon as she 
became aware of the activity, Ms. Meltzer authorized Township funds spent for the training 
session to be used to further her own nomination. Therefore, the Department finds that the 
evidence supports a reason to believe that Ms. Meltzer violated section 57 of the Act. Upon 
making this determination the Department is required by law to attempt to resolve the matter 
informally. MCL 169.215(10). 

Please calculate the total amount of Township resources expended for the precinct election 
inspector training on March 5, 2016. Please provide a detailed list of all expenses, 
including but not limited to, a calculation for the salary and benefits for all Township 
employees during the time each employee was present at the training, costs for all materials 
used at the training, and payments made to the attendees for attending the training. 
Additionally, please provide the amount of time that Ms. Meltzer's petitions were available 
for signing, including but not limited to the time any petitions were on the registration table 
and presented to attendees standing in line. Please provide this information to the 
Department no later than September 30, 2016. The Department will use this information to 
facilitate an informal resolution of Ms. Duemling's complaint. 

Please be advised that if the Department is unable to resolve the matter through informal 
methods, the Department must refer the matter to the Attorney General for enforcement of the 
criminal penalty provided in MCL 169.257(4). MCL 169.215(10)(a). 

_ SinJ1rely, ) 

V~"' .A ' o~, 0 ..,.....,1..ct" 
Lori 'A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 


